

17th April, 2024

(1) BSE Ltd

Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 500087

(2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: CIPLA EQ

(3) SOCIETE DE LA BOURSE DE LUXEMBOURGSociete Anonyme35A Boulevard Joseph IIL-1840 Luxembourg

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We are enclosing herewith Compliance Certificate, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited (KFin) (SEBI Registration No. INR000000221), certifying that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility of the Company are maintained by KFin.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Cipla Limited

Rajendra Chopra Company Secretary ACS 12011

Encl: as above

Prepared by: Pavankumar Yadav

17th April, 2024

(1) BSE Ltd
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

(2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 500087 Scrip Code: CIPLA EQ

(3) SOCIETE DE LA BOURSE DE LUXEMBOURG Societe Anonyme 35A Boulevard Joseph II, L-1840 Luxembourg

Ref: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to certify that the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility pertaining to Cipla Limited are maintained by KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited), Category I Registrar and Share Transfer Agents registered with SEBI vide Registration No. INR000000221.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Cipla Limited

For KFin Technologies Limited

Rajendra Chopra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Rajitha Cholleti Dy. Vice President